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From: Kelly Bacon

To: (HolmstR@wsdot.wa.gov); Dusty Pilkington; Lucas Huck
Subject: FW: Wallace BLA BL-16-00006

Date: Thursday, September 01, 2016 2:26:15 PM
Attachments: BL-16-00006 Lot Sum.pdf

BL-16-00006 Revised App.pdf
BL-16-00006 Survey.pdf

Good afternoon,

The BLA attached is located off of a State Roadway. | show that it is maintained by Kittitas County so
[ am unsure if WSDOT received this early in review.

Rick — If you have any comments, please let us know.
Thanks,

Kelly Bacon
Engineer Technician |
Kittitas County Public Works

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2016 10:35 AM

To: Kelly Bacon; Lucas Huck; Holly Myers; Holly Duncan; Keli Bender
Subject: FW: Wallace BLA BL-16-00006

Greetings. Could we get one last glance at this BLA prior to recording?

Thanks,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Cruse & Associates [mailto:cruseandassoc@kvalley.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2016 10:24 AM

To: Dusty Pilkington
Cc: Dustin Wallace
Subject: Wallace BLA BL-16-00006

Dusty - As requested attached a preliminary copy of the final survey with an updated application to
match the factual acreages. The assessor's acreages are off and updated the form with an exhibit to
show the existing tax parcels areas. For this application all adjusted boundaries are of equal area that
is allowed by code in this zone. Also attached are the lot summaries PW wants for their file. Please
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8. Existing and Proposed Lot Information

Original Parcel Number(s) & Acreage New Acreage
(1 parcel number per line) (Survey Vol. , Pg )

720333 9.48 (,15* (025 D
6403273 S 3.27* 327 Ac

+ Actvel area L e,x(s"h‘wg
tex t\:nrm\s——%u— eAndor

APPLICANT IS: ZS OWNER PURCHASER LESSEE OTHER
AUTHORIZATION
9. Application is hereby made for permit(s) to authorize the activities described herein. 1 certify that I am familiar

with the information contained in this application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such
information is true, complete, and accurate. [ further certify that I possess the authority to undertake the
proposed activities. I hereby grant to the agencies to which this application is made, the right to enter the
above-described location to inspect the proposed and or completed work.

NOTICE: Kittitas County does not guarantee a buildable site, legal access, available water or septic areas, for
parcel receiving approval for 2 Boundary Line Adjustment. :

Al correspondence and notices will be transmitied to the Land Qwner of Record and copies sent to the authorized
agent or contact person, as applicable,

¥ &
Signature of Authorized Agent: Signature of Land Owner of Record

(REQUIRED if indicated on application) (Required for application submittal):

X . (date) x2=udp [ Miloss (date)_ﬂq[.&

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AND THE TREASURER’S OFFICE
PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO THE ASSESSOR’S OFFICE.

TREASURER’S OFFICE REVIEW

Tax Status: By: Date:

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES REVIEW
() This BLA meets the requirements of Kittitas County Code (Ch. 16.08.055).

Deed Recording Vol. Page Date **Survey Required: Yes  No
Card #: ’ Parcel Creation Date:
Last Split Date: Current Zoning District:
Preliminary Approval Date: : By:
Final Approval Date: By:~

Page 3 of 3
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PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31,
TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, W.M.

_HBASIS OF BEARINGS = DEED OF

RECORD AFN 201511250018 & s
- . - S 89‘5320 S . 2532.25" AL THRALL ROAD e ,,\\",30. 29
| "90465 N P | = N gt
— | Nagssfo" W 7Y - \ ‘62760 B %- - 314 32
30 00’ HOUSE !T/ AN 45z v
, z _ - ] 40" OFFSET *
o 5 e (0 4y D)
NG E__ I & S 09°47'32" E
= i) ® < 78.99"
Sg‘; - ‘ 1 , YRS
et ; . DRAINFIELD 327 AC s
1 m :\ ‘ ‘ gfg
Rt OFFICE W SN
l ,\:— Tl D APARTMEN/T v"—)'or\
L KENNEL Ly _— |/»n
' = , - »\'\AE)A‘ N
% / 55 28" OFFSET 43:36 AR
1o PROPOSED 402726,, | N \/ AE 12—
212 BOUNDARY 38! ~— N\,
e 1 : / /
7] [ . S 49417'22" W
: , 27.85'
m A
S 43'51'41" W
. o ( 2 82,39’
GRAPHIC SCALE 6.25 AC
100 . 0 50 . 100
O o wmmm 1 “—~WILSON CREEK
( IN FEET ).
1 inch = 1 .
inch = 100 ft S 3543'26" W
> $ 20°50'15" W/ 63.60’
40.93 — |
CORNER MONUMENTATION:
S 14'57°46” W, NE CORNER SECTION 31

107.27’ _'
S 14'59'41” W l ‘
54,74 —

| 797 &, S 05'19'109" E
S ORI, 917~
EXISTING oL, 378

NG j 2 S 177'2;5’4,8" E
TN S 67°02'33" E
' _ -~ 56.88'

S 4233'34" E S 00°40'40" E
14,94’ ~  36.73
24’ OFFSET
S 55'56 01" W
28.32’

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ORIGINAL PARCELS — AFN 201511250018
PARCEL 1
PARCEL 1 OF THAT CERTAIN. SURVEY RECORDED SEPTEMBER _, 2016, IN BOOK 40 OF SUIRVEYS AT PAGES ___ . __ , UNDER
AUDITOR’S FILE NO. 201609 _____._ " RECORDS OF KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTH HALF OF

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, W.M., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE
OF WASHINGTON:

PARCEL 2
PARCEL 2 OF THAT CERTAIN SURVEY RECORDED SEPTEMBER _, 2016, IN BOOK 40 OF SUIRVEYS AT PAGES _ .. __ , UNDER"
AUDITOR’S FILE NO. 201609______.___, REGORDS OF KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTH HALF OF

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, W.M., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE
OF WASHINGTON.

FOUND BRASS CAP IN ENCASED. MONUMENT,
ACCEPTED:

HISTORY:

1867 — GLO SURVEY SET POST IN- MOUND
1988 — BK 15 OF SURVEYS, PG 16 FOUND
CURRENT MONUMENT

REFERENCE NOTED:

FALLS IN CENTERLINE COUNTY ROAD 265
WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THRALL
AND NO. 6 COUNTY ROADS

N 1/4 CORNER SECTION 31:
FOUND BRASS CAP IN ENCASED, MONUMENT,
ACCEPTED

HISTORY:

1867 — GLO SURVEY SET POST IN MOUND
1986 — BK 15 OF SURVEYS, PG 16 FOUND
CURRENT MONUMENT

REFERENCE NOTED:
FALLS IN CENTERLINE COUNTY ROAD IN
LINE WITH NORTH-SOUTH FENCING

LEGEND

——@—— SET 5/8" REBAR W/ CAP
— "CRUSE 36815"

e SET LATH ‘ON LINE

~———O—— FOUND PIN & CAP

FENCE
( ) RECORD INFORMATION

® - WELL

NOTES:

1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED USING A TOPCON GTS
SERIES TOTAL STATION. THE CONTROLLING MONUMENTS
AND PROPERTY CORNERS SHOWN HEREON WERE
LOCATED, STAKED AND CHECKED FROM A CLOSED FIELD

TRAVERSE IN EXCESS OF 1:10,000 LINEAR CLOSURE
AFTER AZIMUTH ADJUSTMENT.

2. THlS SURVEY MAY NOT SHOW ALL EASEMENTS OR
IMPROVEMENTS WHICH MAY PERTAIN TO THIS PROPERTY.

3. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO DELINEATE

THE ADJUSTED PARCELS FOR KITTITAS CO. BOUNDARY
LINE ADJUSTMENT BL—-16-000086.

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

Filed for record this______day of__
2016, at oM., in Book 40 of Surveys at
page(s)._____at the request of Cruse & Associates.

JERALD_V. PETTIT BY:
KITTITAS COUNTY AUDITOR

SURVEYQR'S CERTIFICATE

This map correctly represents a survey made by
me or under my direction in conformance with
the requirements of the Survey Recording Act
at the request of DUSTIN WALLACE

in JULY of 2016.

CHRISTOPHER X §
Professio
License N

‘3 zom:
DATE {1

CRUSE &. ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

217 East Fourth Street P.0. Box 959
Ellensburg WA 98926  (509) 962-8242

WALLACE PROPERTY










review and contact me or Dustin back with any questions or concerns and we will address ASAP.

Dustin - You will need to meet all conditions of approval but please contact Dusty back when all taxes
are paid for both parcels as he will not get notification from the Treasurer.

Thanks,

Chris Cruse P.L.S.
Cruse and Associates
217 East 4th Ave.
P.O. Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962-8242 Office
(509) 962-8238 Fax

cruseandassoc@kvalley.com

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.

message id: 38eb45916c6dchdac24bb8719d004al4
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